
RESOLUTION 2004- 43 

WHEREAS the Northend Marine Park in the Grant Fund has received additional 

grant momes from the State of Florida, Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation 

Commission. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for 

the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted: 

REVENUE 

60728572-331103 
60728572-334106 

APPROPRIATION 

60728572-563710 
60728572-563712 
60728572-563716 
60728572-563725 

Fed Grant- Sport Fish Restoration $ 
State Grant- Fl Boating Improve. $ 

$ 

Park Construction 
Survey 
Wetlands/Environmental 
Ramp Construction 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

329,896.00 
170,105.00 
500,001.00 

141,284.00 
1,400.00 
3,900.00 

353,417.00 
500,001.00 



ADOPTED this _1_4_th:.::..__ __ day of _ ___,Ap~r_il ___ , 2004. 

ATTEST: 

-· 
' 

~>SY EX-CiFICIOl:ERK 


