RESOLUTION 2004- 43

WHEREAS the Northend Marine Park in the Grant Fund has received additional grant monies from the State of Florida, Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted:

REVENUE

60728572-331103	Fed Grant – Sport Fish Restoration	\$ 329,896.00
60728572-334106	State Grant – Fl Boating Improve.	\$ 170,105.00
		\$ 500,001.00

APPROPRIATION

60728572-563710	Park Construction	\$ 141,284.00
60728572-563712	Survey	\$ 1,400.00
60728572-563716	Wetlands/Environmental	\$ 3,900.00
60728572-563725	Ramp Construction	\$ <u>353,417.00</u>
	-	\$ 500,001.00

ADOPTED this <u>14th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004.

Ŷ

e,

ATTEST: EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Hoy Vancant CHAIRMAN